### 506752703 07/07/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

EPAS ID: PAT6799520

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS S. HIRSH	07/06/2021
RADOVAN HRINDA	07/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMARTKABLE LLC	
Street Address:	870 W. GENESEE STREET	
City:	SKANEATELES	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13152	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17421060	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-835-1111

Email:tlim@clarkbrody.comCorrespondent Name:CLARK & BRODY LPAddress Line 1:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12204-0006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY			
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/07/2021			

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSIGN1#page1.tif

PATENT 506752703 REEL: 056771 FRAME: 0659

Docket No: 12204-0006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

inis is an	Assignment of the	iollowing rights, the and interes	Si.			
$\boxtimes$	United States of A	America rights, title and interest	in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	International Application No. PCT/US2020/012312					
	Date of Filing: January 6, 2020					
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on					
	United States Provisional Application Serial No.62/789,055					
	Date of Filing: January 7, 2019					
	United States Patent Application Serial No					
www	Date of Filing:					
Title of the	e Invention:		HOD FOR MONITORING A CIRCUIT			
Inventors (Assignors):		Douglas S. HIRSH & Radov	an HRINDA			
Assignee(s):		SMARTKABLE LLC 870 W. Genesee Street Skaneateles, NY 13152				
Invention in referred to	dentified above and o as "Invention");	described in the above-identified pa	ed certain new and useful improvements in the atent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter ohts, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
identified a	assignee;					
No acknowled		nesseth, that for good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby			
application and to any in and to a and other	ns(s) as identified about and all Letters Pater any and all reissues a	ove, including any divisions, contine to of the United States, which may and reexaminations thereof, and in to accrue to us with respect to the	rights, title and interest in said Invention, said nuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in the be granted or have granted for said Invention, and and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, filing of applications for patents or securing of			
Ar States Let interest the	ters Patent which ma	ze and request the Commissioner by issue for said Invention to said A	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and			
for filing di reissue or	visions, continuations reissues of any Lette	s and continuations-in-part of said ers Patent which may be granted for time require and prepare at its own	and lawful future documents, including applications, application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its nexpense.			
Signatur	Douglas S. HIR	SH	7.6.204 Date 7/6/21			
P. L.	e: Radovan HRIND	)A	7/6/21 Date			
_ อเนทสเนท	s. Nauvvali niklivu	<i>'</i> C	dering at after			

PATENT REEL: 056771 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 07/07/2021**